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DENSE TREES GNV
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N2
8º1

9'0
4"E

  5
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7'

R=
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0.0
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R=35.0'   47.82'

N81º20'00"W  166.43'

FL
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RO

2640 sf

2655 sf

2650 sf

HB

HB
2645 sf

HB

HB

HB

HB

2635 sf

2640 sf

2630 sf

2640 sf

2640 sf

2640 sf

2630 sf

2635 sf

AS.1

SI
TE

 P
LA

N
SI

TE
 P

LA
N

1a

1b

2b
3a

3b

6a

6b

5b

5a

4b

2a

4a

SURVEY INFORMATION FROM 3RD PARTY SOURCE, ACCURACY NOT VERIFY

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL FOR 7' HIGH OPEN RAIL 
EQUESTRIAN FENCE WITHIN FRONT SETBACK, 
REAR AND SIDE YARDS FOR EQUESTRIAN SAFETY

NEW GATE ACCESS TO 
ADJACENT EQUESTRIAN 
CENTER

ACCESS TO ADJACENT COMMERCIAL CENTER

NEW ROLLING GATE

NEW SEEDED PASTURES.  REMOVE 
OLD IMPROVEMENTS. BASIC GRADES 
(SLOPE) TO REMAIN, PROPERTY SHEET 
FLOWS TO SOUTH CORNER

LOT 3 of TRACT 14211
MAP BOOK 686,

PAGES 38-44
0.873 ACRES

20'-0" BUILDING FRONT SETBACK

CO
TO

 D
E 

CA
ZA

 D
RI

VE

VISTA DEL VERDE VIA
 PA

JA
RO

COMMERCIAL
CENTER

SITE

EQUESTRAIN CENTER

DOG
PARK

VICINITY MAP

GOLF
COURSE

AS1 SITE PLAN
A1 FENCING PLAN

SHEET INDEX

NEW DG 

NEW SIGN

NEW CHINESE ELM TREES

SCALE 1/20 = 1'-0"  @  22x34     SCALE 1/40 = 1'-0"  @  11x17   

SEE SHEET A1 FOR 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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1a

2640 sf2655 sf2650 sf

HBHB

2645 sf

HB

HB HB HB
1b

2635 sf 2640 sf 2630 sf2640 sf2640 sf2640 sf2630 sf2635 sf

6a6b 5b 5a

2b 3a 3b 4b2a 4a

A.1

FE
NC

IN
G 

PL
AN

7'-
0"

7'-
0"

8'-
0"

8'-
0"

8'-
0"

8'-
0"

8'-
0"

8'-
0"

8'-
0"

8'-
0"

8'-
0"

24
'-0

"
24

'-0
"

24
'-0

"

14
'-0

"

8'-
1"

7'-
9"

2"
7'-

9"
2"

8'-
1"

EXISTING 42" HIGH 3 RAIL WHITE VINYL 
FENCE TO REMAIN REWORK AS NEEDED

NEW CHINESE ELM TREES

NEW SEEDED PASTURES.  REMOVE 
OLD IMPROVEMENTS, BASIC 
GRADES (SLOPE) TO REMAIN, 
SHEET FLOWS TO SOUTH CORNER

NEW SIGN NEW ENTRY DROUGHT 
RESISTANT  LANDSCAPING

EXISTING 3 RAIL 
WHITE VINYL FENCE 
TO REMAIN REWORK 
AS NEEDED

NEW  7' HIGH STEEL 7 PIPE PASTURE RAIL 
FENCE, NO WWM at PERIMETER, TYPICAL

NEW  7' HIGH STEEL 
6 PIPE GATES, TYPICAL

NEW KEY PAD 
ACCESS GATES

NEW KEY PAD 
ACCESS GATES

8'-
0"

8'-
0"

88
'-0

"

30'-0" 30'-0" 30'-0" 30'-0" 30'-0" 14'-9"

1'-
0"1'-0"

1'-0"

7'-6" 7'-6" 7'-6" 7'-6"

37'-0" 43'-0" 71'-0" 1'-0"

72
'-0

"

NEW  7' HIGH STEEL 
7 PIPE PASTURE RAIL FENCE, No 
WWM at PERIMETER, TYPICAL

NEW  6' HIGH 
ROLLING STEEL GATE

23'-2"

15
'-0

" T
YP

15'-0" TYP

OFF FENCE

38'-9"

63'-0 1/4"

1'-0
"

1'-0"

76'-6"

33'-0"

SCALE 1/10 = 1'-0"  @  22x34     SCALE 1/20 = 1'-0"  @  11x17   

EXISTING BMP SANDBAGS, 
REPLACE AS NECESSARY

3'-0"VIF

6'-0"

NEW DG

NEW CONCRETE PAD FOR 
OUTDOOR MATERIAL STORAGE 
WITH 8" WIDE x 16" HIGH CURBS 
ON 3 SIDES

17'
-4"

9'-4"

NEW  7' HIGH STEEL 7 PIPE PASTURE RAIL 
FENCE, WITH WWM BETWEEN PASTURES, 
(McNICHOLS WELDED WIRE MESH (WWM), 
2"X4"  AKA "NO CLIMB" VERTICAL), CUSTOM 
SIZE FIT TO FENCE AND GATES, TYPICAL

NEW  7' HIGH STEEL 7 PIPE PASTURE RAIL 
FENCE, NO WWM at PERIMETER, TYPICAL
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